



LOYAL Equipments limited.

Regd. Office & Works : Block No.: 33/34/35/1-2-3-4-5, Village : Zak,
Ta.: Dahegam, Dist : Gandhinagar - 382 330, GUJARAT, INDIA
Contact No.: +91 90990 39955
E-mail : Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com
CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
ASME - U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: November 13, 2024

To,

The Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference – Loyal Equipments Limited; Symbol – LOYAL; ISIN: INE876S01017; Scrip code - 539227
Sub: Submission of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 of the Company published in the Newspapers.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on November 13, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

For Loyal Equipments Limited



Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN-02672297

Place – Dahegam

INDIA FINSEC LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: D-16, 1ST FLOOR, ABOVE ICICI BANK, PRASHANT VIHAR, SECTOR-14, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085
CIN: L65923DL1994PLC060827 WEBSITE: www.indiafinsec.com, EMAIL: indiafinsec@gmail.com, PHONE - 011-47096997
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (IND-AS COMPLIANT) [Rs. in lakhs]

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
1	Total income from operations (net)	10.20	17.92	1.29	1,802.86	3,457.54	1,586.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(19.91)	30.98	(8.31)	604.11	1,187.39	404.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(14.99)	23.06	(10.40)	451.57	894.84	293.10
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(14.99)	23.06	(10.40)	451.57	894.84	293.10
5	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic:	(0.06)	0.09	(0.04)	1.81	3.59	1.18
	Diluted:	(0.06)	0.09	(0.04)	1.81	3.59	1.18

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half year ended Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half year ended financial results available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.indiafinsec.in.
2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" for these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For India Finsec Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Bansal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 01246420

Date: 11.11.2024
Place: New Delhi

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					
		30-Sep-24		30-Jun-24		30-Sep-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12958.29	23136.11	6257.72	36094.40	17953.29	56999.02
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	56.36	294.73	(18.12)	351.09	96.61	1452.40
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	56.36	294.73	(18.12)	351.09	96.61	1452.40
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	51.17	178.41	(10.09)	229.58	63.22	1015.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	51.17	178.41	(10.09)	229.58	63.22	1015.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each) Preference share capita (Unlisted)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5687.95
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised)	0.38	1.33	(0.08)	1.71	0.47	7.58
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.38	1.33	(0.08)	1.71	0.47	7.58
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.38	1.33	(0.08)	1.71	0.47	7.58

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
3. Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board
For Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Sahni
Managing Director
DIN: 00811667

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12-Nov-24

Morn Media Limited
Regd. Office:- Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur - 208 005
CIN:- L22121UP1983PLC006177 ISIN:- INE343T01016
Tel.No:- 0512-2216161, E-mail:- mornmedialimited@hotmail.com
Website:- www.mornmedia.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (Amount Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended / Half Year Ended Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)		
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.13	0.27	2.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.13	0.27	2.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.33	0.44	1.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.33	0.44	1.85
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	73.66	73.66	73.68
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)			
- Basic	0.07	0.09	0.37
- Diluted	0.07	0.09	0.37

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year ended September 30, 2024. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.mse.in and also available on the Company's website www.mornmedia.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024.

By the Order of the Board
For Morn Media Limited
Sd/-
Pradip Kumar Nigam
Director
DIN-07575887

Date: November 12, 2024
Place: Kanpur

JSL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE & WORKS: MOGAR, TAL. & DIST. ANAND, GUJARAT - 388 340
Website : www.jslmoogar.com, Email : cs@jslmoogar.com, Ph.: 02692-280224
CIN:L31100GJ1966PLC001397

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	1224.94	2,613.41	1,491.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.03	649.05	405.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.03	649.05	405.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	159.74	564.76	284.65
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	159.74	564.76	284.65
6	Equity Share Capital	117.39	117.39	117
7	Other equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)			
	1) Basic	13.61	48.11	24.25
	2) Diluted	13.61	48.11	24.25

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on company's website at www.jslmoogar.com.

FOR JSL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Rahul N. Amin
(Chairman) DIN: 00167987

Place : Vadodra
Date : 12.11.2024

વિશાલ બેરીંગ્સ લીમિટેડ
(સીઆઈએન : L29130GJ1991PLC016005)

રજી. કચેરી : સર્વે નં. 22/1, પ્લોટ નં. 1, શાપર મેઈન રોડ, શાપર (વેરાવળ), રાજકોટ, ગુજરાત - 360002, ભારત ટેલી : +91 2827 - 252273
ઇમેલ : legal@vishalbearings.com વેબસાઇટ : www.vishalbearings.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEARLY ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2024)	(30/09/2023)	(31/03/2024)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2212.82	2328.27	2878.75	4541.09	5700.97	9879.57
2	Net Profit before tax (PBT)	70.29	-121.54	43.58	-51.25	196.89	158.67
3	Net Profit after tax (PAT)	90.05	-137.56	31.76	-47.01	144.54	110.54
4	Total other Comprehensive Income, net of Income tax	125.67	-92.68	52.13	32.98	194.83	209.05
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1079.10	1079.10	1079.10	1079.10	1079.10	1079.10
6	Reserves	2498.40	2328.36	2451.10	4826.76	2451.10	2465.34
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	1.16	-0.86	0.48	0.31	1.81	1.94
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.16	-0.86	0.48	0.31	1.81	1.94

Notes:
1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 and the above Financial Results are also available on our website www.vishalbearings.com and stock exchange website www.bseindia.com
2) The Above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3) Segment reporting as per Ind AS-108 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e Manufacturing and selling of Bearing Rollers and allied activities.

વિશાલ બેરીંગ્સ લીમિટેડ વતી,
એસડી/-
દિલીપ જી. યાંગેલા
ડિરેક્ટર
DIN: 00247302

તારીખ : ૧૨મી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪
સ્થળ : શાપર, રાજકોટ

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030
Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala, 148107, Punjab (India)

Corporate Office: 85 Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141001
Tel: +91-161-2225531-35
E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, Website: www.iolcp.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Members that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in terms of the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "SEBI Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations, the Company on 12th November 2024 has sent a Postal Ballot Notice dated 28th October 2024 by e-mail only, to all the Members whose names appears in the Register of Members/Record of Depositories as on the Cut-off date i.e. 8th November 2024 and whose email addresses are registered with Company/Depository Participants/Depositories/the Registrar & Transfer Agents of the Company for obtaining the approval of the members by way of Special Resolution by voting through electronic mode ("e-voting/remote e-voting") in respect of the following businesses:

- Appointment Ms Rajni Jha (DIN 10818947) as Independent Director of the Company

In compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, hard copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

Members may note that the Notice of Postal Ballot is made available on the websites of the Company www.iolcp.com, the stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules made thereunder and regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide the facility to the members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the notice of the Postal Ballot. The facility to exercise vote on postal ballot by e-voting, will be available for the following period:

Commencement of voting: **Wednesday, 13th November 2024 (9:00 AM IST)**
End of voting: **Thursday, 12th December 2024 (5:00 PM IST)**

During this period, members of the Company holding equity shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off date i.e., 8th November 2024 may cast their vote electronically. E-voting shall not be allowed after 5.00 PM on 12th December 2024. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Manner of e-voting by Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and Members who have not registered their e-mail address has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting.

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Alankit Assignments Limited either by email to rt@alankit.com or by post to "Alankit House", 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110 055.

If any shareholder who has registered the email address and not received postal ballot notice, User-Id and password for remote e-voting, such shareholder may write to investor@iolcp.com or rt@alankit.com from the registered email address to receive the same.

The resolution, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting, i.e. 12th December 2024. The result of e-voting shall be declared on or before 2 working days from the conclusion of e-voting process and will be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report at the website of the Company at www.iolcp.com and on the website of CDSL i.e. www.evotingindia.com and communicated to BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-Voting from the CDSL a-Voting System, you can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact at 1800 21 099 11.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futrex, Matfatal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com or call toll free no. 1800 21 099 11.

The Members may kindly refer to the detailed guidelines given in the Notice of the Postal Ballot for e-voting.

for IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Place : Ludhiana
Date : 12th November 2024
Abhay Raj Singh
Sr Vice President & Company Secretary

LOYAL equipments limited
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)

Regd. Office: Block No.35/1-2-3-4, Village - Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India
Tel No:+91-2716-247236, +91-2716-268399, Fax No.: +91-2716-269033 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Amt. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended on			Year to date figures for half year ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1489.37	1296.00	2614.35	2785.36	3034.23	7115.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	417.88	76.98	433.59	494.87	224.90	950.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	417.88	76.98	433.59	494.87	224.90	950.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	342.59	59.62	375.04	402.20	167.01	708.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	342.59	59.62	375.04	402.20	167.01	706.28
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	2340.56	659.21	1938.36
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	3.36	0.58	3.68	3.94	1.64	6.95
	2. Diluted:						

Notes:-
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).

By order of the Board
For LOYAL equipments limited
Sd/-
Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director)
(DIN: 02672297)

Place: Dahegam, Gujarat
Date: November 12, 2024.

Zydus Lifesciences Limited
Registered Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej- Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481
Tel. No.: (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website: www.zyduslife.com
CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

Rupees in Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous year ended
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	52,370	62,075	43,688	1,14,445	95,084	1,95,474
2	Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax	12,709	18,997	10,072	31,706	23,506	48,231
3	Net Profit for the period after tax and before tax	12,709	18,997	10,072	31,706	23,364	48,089
4	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	9,109	14,199	8,017	23,308	18,896	38,365
5	Profit/ (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	3	-	(10)	3	(20)	230
6	Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	9,112	14,199	8,007	23,311	18,876	38,595
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	9,007	13,963	7,446	22,970	18,377	36,594
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/-)	1,006	1,006	1,012	1,006	1,012	1,006
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						1,97,289
10	Earnings per share for continuing operations (not annualised for the quarter and half year)						

ABANS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office: 35, 37, 38A, Floor 3, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Phone No.: +91-022-61790000 Website: www.abansholdings.com; Email Id: compliance@abansholdings.com CIN: L74900MH2009PLC231680				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024				
(Rs. in lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	64,126.47	93,737.79	36,546.19
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,507.09	6,400.38	2,480.12
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,507.09	6,400.38	2,480.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,738.43	5,159.87	2,336.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,980.01	5,458.12	2,917.19
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,003.92	1,003.92	1,002.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		5.46	10.29	4.66
2. Diluted:		5.40	10.17	4.65

Notes:

- The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 - Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The key data relating to standalone results of Abans Holdings Limited is as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	112.97	216.88	1,221.47
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(114.18)	(373.86)	(341.60)
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(82.54)	(284.88)	(255.62)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(82.54)	(284.88)	(255.62)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended September 30, 2024 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.abansholdings.com

For Abans Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Bansal
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 01445730

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2024

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited				
CIN : L47219WB2006PLC107433				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 33A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2024				
(Rs. IN LACS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	554.44	101.82	798.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.56	(18.51)	(3.19)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.56	(18.51)	(3.19)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.10	(16.45)	(3.19)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	50.10	(16.45)	(3.19)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic:		0.10	(0.03)	(0.01)
(b) Diluted:		1	1	1

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2024

For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
Nikita Rateria
(Company Secretary)

VERTOZ LIMITED							
(Formerly known as Vertoz Advertising Limited)							
Registered & Corporate Office: 802, Avior Nirmal Gasky, Opp. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Marg, Midand (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 080							
Corporate Identity Number: L74120MH2012PLC226823							
Tel: +91 22 6142 6030; Website: www.vertoz.com; Email: compliance@vertoz.com							
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 TH September 2024							
(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	6364.75	6,017.25	3,765.52	12,382.00	7,157.43	15,538.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	708.00	584.37	524.56	1,292.36	912.12	1,584.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	708.00	584.37	524.56	1,292.36	912.12	1,584.33
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	656.74	573.67	513.09	1,230.41	867.35	1,611.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	651.84	603.72	543.38	1,255.56	899.09	1,617.27
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,523.00	4,261.50	1,377.00	8,523.00	1,377.00	1,608.97
7.	Other Equity for the year	-	-	-	-	-	11,633.50
8.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each						
(a) Basic (₹)		0.08	1.35	3.73	0.14	6.30	10.04
(b) Diluted (₹)		0.08	1.35	3.73	0.14	6.30	10.04

Notes:

- The Standalone Financial Results are available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com/ir and under the Financial Results at Corporate section of www.nseindia.com; Key Standalone Financial information of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	1,179.84	1,171.32	991.97	2,351.16	2,129.47	4,178.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	124.10	97.57	27.10	221.69	171.64	283.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	98.08	92.42	23.60	190.51	136.34	258.56

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 11th November 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com/ir and under the Financial Results at the Corporate section of www.nseindia.com.

For Vertoz Limited
Sd/-
Zill Shah
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No. AS1707

Date: 11.11.2024
Place: Mumbai

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED												
CIN : L74999KL1920PLC001389												
Registered Office: Aspinwall House, T.C.No. 24/2269 (7), Kawdiar - Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003.												
Phone: 0471-2738900; Website: www.aspinwall.in; Email: investors@aspinwall.in												
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024												
(₹ in Lakhs)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended		For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended	
	30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	30 September 2023 (Un-audited)	30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	30 September 2023 (Un-audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	30 September 2023 (Un-audited)	30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	30 September 2023 (Un-audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	
1. Total income from operations	7,343	5,853	15,714	13,248	29,834	7,520	6,000	16,036	13,550	30,469		
2. Net profit for the period / year before exceptional items and tax	332	139	739	312	1,224	383	97	841	290	955		
3. Net profit for the period / year before tax, after exceptional items	332	139	739	312	1,224	383	97	841	290	955		
4. Net profit for the period / year after exceptional items and tax	339	136	666	279	1,046	378	89	745	241	1,068		
5. Total comprehensive income for the period/ year [comprising of profit for the period/ year after tax and other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year after tax]	277	175	606	310	1,099	315	127	684	272	1,119		
6. Equity share capital [Face value of ₹ 10 each]	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782		
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	-	16,809	-	-	-	-	17,544		
8. Earnings per share [of ₹ 10 each] [in ₹]												
-Basic and diluted [not annualised for the quarters and six months ended]	4.34	1.74	8.52	3.57	13.38	4.84	1.14	9.53	3.08	13.66		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.nseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, www.aspinwall.in.
- Prior period/ year figures have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period/ year.

By Order of the Board
Rama Varma
Managing Director
DIN: 00031890

Kochi
11 November 2024

HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED						
CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com						
Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2024						
(₹ in lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	13900.98	12325.08	24010.68	49686.18	13900.98	12325.08
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	28.61	411.25	(214.85)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	(729.32)	411.25	(241.85)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	(729.32)	411.25	(214.85)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	242.89	(460.94)	(442.82)	(1227.35)	242.72	(461.15)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12547.00	-	-
8(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.23	(1.16)	(0.81)	(3.95)	2.23	(1.16)
8(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.23	(1.16)	(0.81)	(3.95)	2.23	(1.16)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Santosh Kumar
Whole Time Director
(DIN:08167332)

Sd/-
Cherian M. George
Whole Time Director
(DIN:07916123)

Kochi
November 11, 2024

PARAG MILK FOODS LIMITED											
CIN:L15204PN1992PLC070209											
Registered Office: Flat No 1, Plot No 19, Nav Rajasthan Housing Society, Behind Ratna Memorial Hospital, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Pin- 411016, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No.: 022-43005555											
Website: www.paragmilkfoods.com. Email id: investors@parag.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024											
Amounts in Crore (except per share data)											
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
Total income from operations (net)	858.62	789.35	1,603.24	1,531.97	3,098.59	878.43	803.74	1,641.88	1,559.46	3,163.91	
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	34.35	24.22	60.29	39.91	82.86	35.57	24.39	62.38	39.56	85.86	
Net Profit / (loss) for ordinary activities after tax (after extra ordinary items)	29.87	26.89	56.92	45.19	91.95	29.21	25.19	56.51	46.61	90.59	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss)) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income	29.76	26.89	56.70	45.11	91.52	29.10	25.22	56.29	46.56	90.14	
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10/- each)	119.20	117.38	119.20	117.38	119.20	119.20	117.38	119.20	117.38	119.20	
Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	804.52	-	-	-	-	792.91	
Earnings Per Share (not annualised*) (In Rs.)											
Basic	2.51*	2.29*	4.78*	3.85*	7.83	2.45*	2.15*	4.74*	3.97*	7.71	
Diluted	2.39*	2.21*	4.56*	3.73*	7.58	2.34*	2.07*	4.52*	3.84*	7.47	

Notes:

- The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.paragmilkfoods.com.
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company and have issued an unmodified audit opinion on the same.
- The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 and quarter ended September 30, 2023 are the balancing figures between the published year-to-date figures in respect of period ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 respectively and published figures upto the end of the first quarter.

By order of the Board of Directors
Parag Milk Foods Limited
Sd/-
Pritam Shah
Managing Director &
Interim Chief Financial Officer
DIN No. 01127247

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2024

NATCO Pharma Limited						
Regd. Office: Natco House, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024						
All amounts in Indian Rupees millions						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	13,711	10,314	27,337	21,719	39,988
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,182	4,396	16,218	9,396	16,735
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,182	4,396	16,218	9,396	16,735
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	6,773	3,690	13,458	7,893	13,883
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	6,965	3,642	13,506	7,988	14,032
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	358	358	358
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)	-	-	-	-	58,173
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
1. Basic		37.81	20.60	75.14	43.88	77.34
2. Diluted		37.81	20.60	75.14	43.88	77.34

Notes:

- Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions					
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--